# 503166004 02/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212619

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
TAVIS D. SCHRIEFER			02/04/2015
EDWARD A. STANFIELD			02/04/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	IDEATI	IDEATIVE PRODUCT VENTURES, INC.	
Street Address:	1846 E	1846 E ROSEMEADE PKWY	
Internal Address:	STE 14	STE 144	
City:	CARRO	CARROLLTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number	
Property Ty	ре	<b>Number</b> 7874856	
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	pe		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	pe E DATA <i>II be sent to</i>	7874856 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	7874856	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	7874856 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	7874856 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 206-280-3532	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	7874856 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 206-280-3532 eric@wengreenpatentlaw.com WENGREEN PLLC 4713 231ST PLACE SE	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	7874856 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 206-280-3532 eric@wengreenpatentlaw.com WENGREEN PLLC	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA II be sent to if provideo	7874856 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 206-280-3532 eric@wengreenpatentlaw.com WENGREEN PLLC 4713 231ST PLACE SE	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wii</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA II be sent to if provideo	7874856 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 206-280-3532 eric@wengreenpatentlaw.com WENGREEN PLLC 4713 231ST PLACE SE SAMMAMISH, WASHINGTON 98075	

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Tavis D. Schriefer and Edward A. Stanfield

Patent: US 7,874,856 (U.S. Patent Application No. 12/560,414)

## Title: EXPANDING SPACE SAVING ELECTRICAL POWER CONNECTION DEVICE

The **inventor identified below** ("Assignor") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, devices, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in the <u>U.S. patent listed</u> <u>above</u> ("Patent").

**IDEATIVE Product Ventures, Inc.** ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent and the Work.

Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent and the Work, including the following patent:

### U.S. Patent No. 7,874,856; filed September 15, 2009; and entitled EXPANDING SPACE SAVING ELECTRICAL POWER CONNECTION DEVICE

Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all claims for damages and all remedies (including past, present, and future damages and remedies) arising from or related to the Patent, the Work, and the interests assigned herein.

### **Inventor** Signatures

Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Tavis D. Schriefer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this intellectual property assignment and agreement.

Signature: Luf Date:

Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Edward A. Stanfield

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this intellectual property assignment and agreement.

Signature: ebruary Date: イ

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 034890 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 02/04/2015**